existing piece of equipment that is used for the Streets Department; and 

WHEREAS, The new Wheel Loader is approximately sized to handle the attachments 
already owned by the City; and 

WHEREAS, Murphy Tractor & Equipment Co., of Gering, Nebraska quoted a John Deere 
624-P Wheel Loader in the amount of Two Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty
Dollars and no/lOOths ($274,250); and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska, that a John Deere 624-P Wheel Loader be purchased from Murphy Tractor 
& Equipment Co., of Gering, Nebraska in the amount of Two Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand 
Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and no/lOOths ($274,250) from GL # 24-41-41-59-950. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 7th day of October, 2025. 

John McGhehey, Mayor 
(SEAL) 

Attest: 
Ammie L. Bedient, City Clerk 

Approved as to Form and Legality: 

Simmons Olsen Law Office, Legal Counsel 

Ordinance No.